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Albion Ridge Colony John.Wurz@hotmail.com
John Wurz, Field Boss 403-634-0937 (f) 

403-732-4669
Box 828 Picture Butte, AB T0K 0V0

Anaka, Edward & Marilyn (ph) 306-563-6261 (f) 563-2034 (c) 621-

7546

RR2 Canora, SK S0A 0L0

Corns Brothers Farm Ltd. 

(Bryan)

bryan@cornsbrothers.ca (p) 403-655-2464 (f) 403-655-2543

(c ) 380-9586

Box 729 Grassy Lake, AB T0K 0Z0

Crop Production Services - 

CPS         Tim Biske

Tim.Bischke@cpsagu.ca (p) 403-335-3055

(c) 994-0591 (f) 335-8134

Box 939 Didsbury, AB T0M 0W0

Dallas, Brad bdallas@xplornet.com 224-2162 (f) 224-2738  (c) 896-2162         Box 89 Bowden T0M 0K0

 Fabian, Patrick

 Fabian Seed Farms

fabian@eidnet.org

www.fabianseedfarms.com\beta
(ph) 403-377-2000 (f) 377-2222 ( c)

633-9999

Box 190 Tilley, AB T0J 3K0

Feenstra, Lloyd (Feenstra 

Seeds) 

LF2602@telus.net 403-757-3737 (c)403-634-1047 Box 322 Barons, AB T0L 0G0

Gibson, Don   (Don Gibson  

Seeds) 

dongib@xplornet.com ph 780-785-2588 (f) 785-2214

c 780-674-1507

Box 130 Sangudo, AB T0E 2A0

Hadland, Ed   
Hadland Seed Farms

hadland6@pris.ca (ph) 250-789-3646 (f) 789-3680 ( c)

793-9746

Box 89 Baldonnel, BC V0C 1C0

Hallett, Dale (Hwy 580,RR 

3.2, 2-1/4 S)
Hallet's Hay & Seed Ltd.

ddhallett78@gmail.com ph/fax 337-2469  899-4166 Richard - cell 

(586-3769)

R.R.2, Site 5, 

Box 20

Carstairs, AB T0M 0N0

Heaman, Doug  
Clearview Acres

dheaman@rfnow.com (ph)204-748-2666  (f) 748-2083 Box 1060 Virden, MB R0M 2C0

Hetland, Bill, Brett or Brad bill@hetlandseeds.com (ph) 306-874-5694 or 306-874-2380

(f) 306-874-5608 (c)306-874-7814

Box 580 Naicam SK S0K 2Z0

Johnson, Chad giantbike494@hotmail.com 780-882-7567 (f) 780-595-2022 Box 11 Cherry Point, AB T0H 0T0

Jonk, Nick theo_jonk@hotmail.com (ph/fax)780-349-5458 (c) 349-0483 Box 5609 Westlock, AB T7P 2P6

King, Harold

 King's Seed Farm Ltd.

(ph) 403-443-7330 (f) 443-7992 

(c ) 443-0005

RR 2 Three Hills, AB T0M 2A0

Kopjar, Gerald 
Kopjar Seed Ltd.

kopjarseed@netago.ca (ph) 403-368-2409 (f) 368-2410 Box 8 Rowley, AB T0J 2X0

Kotowich, Paul
Kotowich Farms 

(ph/f) 780-645-2535 Box 83 St. Paul, AB T0A 3A0
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Latrace, Bill & Lorna blatrace@sasktel.net (ph) 306-693-2626 (f) 756-5500 Box 364 Caronport, SK S0H 0S0

Lyster Farms Ltd.
Norm Lyster

nlyster@lysterfarms.com (ph) 403-742-4456 (f) 742-6631

(toll free)1-866-742-4456 (f)742-8591

4901-42 St.

Box 878
Stettler T0C 2L0

Markert Seeds Ltd.                 

(Lee or Ron)

info@markertseeds.com (ph/fax) 403-485-6708                  

(res)403-485-6703                                     

Lee (c) 403-485-1816

Box 1150 Vulcan, AB T0L 2B0

Mastin Seeds info@mastinseeds.com (ph) 403-556-2609 (f) 507-2609 RR1 Sundre, AB T0M 1X0

Richard, Gerry 
White Mountain

Wapiti Ranch Inc

sharon@gricharddrilling.com (ph) 780-864-2339  (f) 864-3450 Box 66 Spirit River, AB T0H 3G0

Tolway, Wilf  (r) 780-567-3531 Mother's phone: 780-

567-2422 (c ) 831-8073 (f) 567-3805 

Box 32 Clairmont, AB T0H 0W0

Wohlgemuth, Mark  wohlgemuthfarms@sasktel.net (ph) 306-898-2022 (f) 898-2021 (c) 744-

7722

Box 189 Brendenbury, SK S0A 0H0
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